115% above the Average Closing Price of the Shares traded on the SGX-ST

for the five consecutive market days immediately preceding the Latest

Practicable Date).

4.6.6 For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above, and

based on the audited financial statements of the Group for the reporting year

ended 31 December 2019, and assuming that:

(a) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effected on the Latest Practicable

Date;

(b) the purchases or acquisitions of Shares are financed solely by internal

resources;

(c) the cash applied to pay the purchase consideration would otherwise have

earned a return of 1.2% per annum in the inter-bank market; and

(d) a Singapore corporate income tax of 17%,

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

24

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of such Shares by the

Company on the audited financial statements of the Group for the reporting year

ended 31 December 2019 would have been as follows:

Market Purchases:

The Group The Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2019

Financial Effects

Total Shareholders’ Equity

(S$’000) 372,981 354,355 372,324 353,698

Number of Shares (’000) 157,626 141,863 157,626 141,863

Weighted average number

of Shares (‘000) 157,626 141,863 157,626 141,863

Net profit attributable to

Shareholders (S$’000) 20,018 19,834 20,004 19,820

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share

(cents) 2.37 2.50 2.36 2.49

Earnings Per Share (“EPS”)

(cents)(1) 12.70 13.98 12.70 13.97

Return on Equity (%) 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.6

Capital Adequacy Ratio

(“CAR”) (%)(2) 14.4 13.7 14.4 13.7

Notes:

(1) EPS is computed based on FY2019 net profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company divided

by the number of shares.

(2) The capital adequacy ratio is computed based on the Monetary Authority of Singapore’s Notice 832: Risk

based capital adequacy requirements for finance companies incorporated in Singapore.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

25

Off-Market Purchases:

The Group The Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2019

Financial Effects

Total Shareholders’ Equity

(S$’000) 372,981 352,604 372,324 351,947

Number of Shares (’000) 157,626 141,863 157,626 141,863

Weighted average number

of Shares (’000) 157,626 141,863 157,626 141,863

Net profit attributable to

Shareholders (S$’000) 20,018 19,817 20,004 19,803

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share

(cents) 2.37 2.49 2.36 2.48

EPS (cents)(1) 12.70 13.97 12.70 13.96

Return on Equity (%) 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.6

Capital Adequacy Ratio

(“CAR”) (%)(2) 14.4 13.6 14.4 13.6

Notes:

(1) EPS is computed based on FY2019 net profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company divided

by the number of shares.

(2) The capital adequacy ratio is computed based on the Monetary Authority of Singapore’s Notice 832: Risk

based capital adequacy requirements for finance companies incorporated in Singapore.

SHAREHOLDERS SHOULD NOTE THAT THE FINANCIAL EFFECTS SET OUT

ABOVE ARE PURELY FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. ALTHOUGH THE

SHARE PURCHASE MANDATE WOULD AUTHORISE THE COMPANY TO PURCHASE

OR ACQUIRE UP TO 10% OF THE ISSUED SHARES, THE COMPANY MAY NOT

NECESSARILY PURCHASE OR ACQUIRE OR BE ABLE TO PURCHASE OR